“5.2 Commercial project fee shall be $500.00 plus 0.1 one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) percent of 16 

the project cost over $100,00 from one-hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) to two-hundred fifty 17 

thousand dollars ($250,000) and two-tenths of one percent of (0.2%) of the project costs that 18 

exceed two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). 19 

SECTION 2 20 

The remainder of Ordinance 14-135 shall remain in full force and effect.   21 

SECTION 3 22 

The Secretary of this Council is hereby authorized and directed to immediately certify and release 23 

this Ordinance and that Parish employees and officials are authorized to carry out the purposes of 24